

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.232 OF 2003

MINICKCHAND (D) BY LRS.

Appellants

VERSUS

PYARU & ANR.

Respondents

Date: 06/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter in October, 2009.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master