

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 232 OF 2003

MINICKCHAND (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PYARU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the learned counsel for the appellants states that  
some respondent has since died, seeks time to file  
application to bring on record the legal representatives of  
the deceased respondents.

Needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER