

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 232 OF 2003

MINICKCHAND (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PYARU & ANR.(BOTH DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased petitioners and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar G.V., Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughari, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants, started his arguments at 3.00 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Matter remained part-heard.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |