

â

ITEM NO.118 (MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 232 OF 2003

MINICKCHAND (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PYARU & ANR.(BOTH DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and permission to file additional documents.)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Appeal was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that legal heir of one of the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondent is also dead, therefore, adjournment has been made so as to bring his legal heirs on record.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|